FORM PTO-1595 (Rev.6-93)	02-09-2001	PTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
RECOI			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 285373-00001			
To the Henerable Commission of Data t	101609935	d original documents or cop	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ies):	
Hans A. Kemper Frank Sondermann	Name: HERMANN FRIEDRICH KÜNNE GMBH & CO.		
$2 \cdot 2 \cdot 01$ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \Box Yes \boxtimes No	DE-58513 Germany	Street Address: Römerweg 9 DE-58513 Lüdenscheid Germany	
	City Statë:	The second se	
3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam □ Other □		ess(es) attached2 - Yes m No EB - 2 2001	
Execution Date: 09/25//00	La L		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the a	pplication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/446,941	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbe	I rs attached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved: 1	
Name: Arnold B. Silverman			
Internal address: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44 th Floor			
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15219			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
	□ Enclosed	be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account numbe	r: 02-2556	
EGC: (WEMED) //0000083/022556 0544(****	(Attach duplicate copy o	of this page if paying by deposit acco	
-52) 40,00 DF	ISE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is original document. Arnold B. Silverman Reg. No. 22,614 Signature	is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a true copy of the $\frac{1}{2\nu}/\rho_1$	
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docum	ents: 4	
	vith required cover sheet informatio and Trademarks, Box Assignment	n to:	
Washing	ton, DC 20231		

REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0507

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, HANS A. KEMPER and FRANK SONDERMANN, both citizens of Germany, residing at Kierspe D-58566 Germany and Drolshagen/Frenkhausen D-57489 Germany, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BRIDGING ARRANGEMENT for which we filed Application Serial No. 09/446,941 having a filing date of March 27, 2000.

AND, WHEREAS, Hermann Friedrich Künne GmbH & Co., a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Römerweg 9, DE-58513 Lüdenscheid, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One (\$1.00) Dollar and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country and the Union, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, inventions, and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said inventions or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this assignment.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we agree jointly and individually that we will communicate to said Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to us, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation, renewal, and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts, deemed necessary or expedient by said Assignee or by counsel for said Assignee, to assist or enable said Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned. This assignment shall be binding upon our heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and/or assigns, as the case may be, of said Assignee.

J0489232

PATENT REEL: 011493 FRAME: 0508

EXECUTED this _____ day of ___ 2000 (SEAL) Hus Thiguest Hans A. Kemper

EXECUTED this <u>Mon</u> day of <u>25.09</u>, 2000, $\int \frac{\int \omega d}{\partial \omega} \frac{\partial \omega}{\partial \omega} \frac{\partial \omega}{$